04-29-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

s and Trademarks: Please record the attached original

	s and Trademarks. Trease record	the attached original documents of copy mercon.		
101022874		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
RUSSEL DRA	ANIMAN	Name: BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
JESSE LIVE		Internal Address: LEGAL DEPT.		
JAYANT PA Additional nar □ YES 🗶 NO	me(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 5300 OLD TAMPA HIGHWAY P. O. BOX 33050		
3. Nature of con		City: LAKELAND State: FL		
Assignme	nt □ Merger	ZIP: 33807-3050		
☐ Security A	Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Other				
Execution Dat	te: <u>7/3/97, 7/12/97, 3/31/99 & 4/19/99</u>			
4. Application no	umber(s) or patent number(s):			
If this docume	ent is being filed together with a new applic	eation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Applicatio	on No(s) 08/883,999 B	3. Patent No(s):		
1				
Docket No:	177 Addition:	al numbers attached? □ Yes 🗡 No		
	dress of party whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_		
concerning do	ocument should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Name:	Lonnie R. Drayer	□ Enclosed		
Internal Addre	ess: Legal Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address	5300 Old Tampa Highway P. O. Box 33050	8. Deposit account number: 02-3576		
City: Lake	eland State: FL	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	7-3050			
DO NOT USE TH 04/28/1999 DNGUYEN 000003				
01 FC:581 40.00 CF				
9. Statement and To the best of	dignature. Tmy knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	al document.			
	Orayer, Reg. 30,375 Person Signing	rie K Days 4/19/99 Signature Date		
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
1				

Case: 177

Appln. Serial No.

Filed:

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration received from Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at Lakeland, County of Polk, State of Florida, United States of America, RUSSEL BRANTMAN of 16006 Langhorne Court, Tampa, Florida 33647; **HENDRIK BERNARDUS HELLEMAN** of 1618 Dawnridge Court, Brandon, Florida 33510; SAID SHAFIK NAKHLA of 6522 Crews Lake Hills Loop West, Lakeland, Florida 33813; MICHAEL F. DALY of 51 Ladoga Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33606; ATUL N. PATEL of 6521 Crew Lake Crest Loop, Lakeland, Florida 33813; JESSE LIVERMORE of 42680 Waterford, Northville, Michigan 48167; STEPHEN SMITH of P. O. Box 116, Dillsboro, NC 28725; and JAYANT PATEL of 6668 Woodcrest, Troy, Michigan 48098, of the United States of America; inventors and owners of an invention entitled SIDE SAFETY BARRIER DEVICE which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 177 as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the abovereferenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuationin-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by us on the dates hereinafter set forth.

RUSSEL BRANTMAN

Date: 3/3//99

State of Florida

County of Polk } ss.

M Ann Browder
My Commission CC597973
Expires October 31, 2000

On March 3/, 1997 before me personally appeared RUSSEL BRANTMAN

PATENT REEL: 9906 FRAME: 0263

	e the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and it he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public	
	Date:
HENDRIK BER	NARDUS HELLEMAN
State of Florida County of Polk	
HENDRIK BER	, 1997 before me personally appeared NARDUS HELLEMAN to me known to be the person named in and who going instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act
Notary Public	
	Date:
SAID SHAFIK N	VAKHLA
State of Florida County of Polk	,
	, 1997 before me personally appeared SAID SHAFIK NAKHLA
	the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and the executed the same as his free act and deed.

2

Notary Public

	Date:
MICHAEL F. DALY	
State of Florida } County of Polk } ss.	
On	ted the foregoing instrument and
Notary Public	
ATUL N. PATEL	Date: Hpril 19, 1999.
State of Florida } County of Polk } ss.	
On	- · ·
M. Com Browler Notary Public	M Ann Browder My Commission CC597973 Expires October 31, 2000
hur Iwar	Date: July 3, 1997.
JESSE LIVERMORE	
State of } County of } ss.	
On, 1997 before me p me known to be the person named in and who execu acknowledged that he executed the same as his free a	
Notary Public Notary Public	

DAVID E. LAYCOCK
Notary Public, Wayne County, MI
My Commission Expires Feb. 14, 2001

3

	Date:	
STEPHEN SM		
State of County of	} ss.	
On	, 1997 before me personally appeared STEPHEN SMI	ГH
	, 1997 before me personally appeared STEPHEN SMI e the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and at he executed the same as his free act and deed.	
Notary Public		
JAYANT PAT	Date:	
JAIANITAI		
State of	}	
State of County of	} ss.	
to me known to	, 1997 before me personally appeared JAYANT PATI e the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and at he executed the same as his free act and deed.	EL
Notary Public		

Case: 177

Appln. Serial No.

Filed:

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration received from Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at Lakeland, County of Polk, State of Florida, United States of America, RUSSEL BRANTMAN of 16006 Langhorne Court, Tampa, Florida 33647; HENDRIK BERNARDUS HELLEMAN of 1618 Dawnridge Court, Brandon, Florida 33510; SAID SHAFIK NAKHLA of 6522 Crews Lake Hills Loop West, Lakeland, Florida 33813; MICHAEL F. DALY of 51 Ladoga Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33606; ATUL N. PATEL of 6521 Crew Lake Crest Loop, Lakeland, Florida 33813; JESSE LIVERMORE of 42680 Waterford, Northville, Michigan 48167; STEPHEN SMITH of P. O. Box 116, Dillsboro, NC 28725; and JAYANT PATEL of 6668 Woodcrest, Troy, Michigan 48098, of the United States of America; inventors and owners of an invention entitled SIDE SAFETY BARRIER DEVICE which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 177 as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the abovereferenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuationin-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by us on the dates hereinafter set forth

bigiled by us on the dates herematter set form.					
		Date:			
RUSSEL BRANTI	MAN				
State of Florida)	}				
County of Polk	} ss.				
On		. 1997 before me personally appeared RUSSEL BRANTMAN			

PATENT REEL: 9906 FRAME: 0267

	e the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and it he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public	
HENDRIK BER	Date: NARDUS HELLEMAN
State of Florida County of Polk	
HENDRIK BER	, 1997 before me personally appeared NARDUS HELLEMAN to me known to be the person named in and who going instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act
Notary Public	
SAID SHAFIK N	Date:
State of Florida County of Polk	,
to me known to be	, 1997 before me personally appeared SAID SHAFIK NAKHLA e the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and the executed the same as his free act and deed.

2

Notary Public

			Date:		
MICHAEL F. D	ALY				
me known to be t	ss. he person nam	, 1997 before me p	ed the foregoing instru	ICHAEL F. DAI	L Y to
acknowledged tha	at he executed	the same as his free ac	and deed.		
Notary Public					
ATUL N. PATE			Date:	 -	
AIODIN. IAID					
State of Florida County of Polk					
me known to be t	he person nam	, 1997 before moned in and who execute the same as his free ac	ed the foregoing instru	ATUL N. PATI ament and	EL to
Notary Public					
			Date:		
JESSE LIVERM	10RE				
State of County of	} } ss.				
On		, 1997 before me pened in and who execute	rsonally appeared JES	SSE LIVERMOF	RE to
		ned in and who execute the same as his free ac		ıment and	
Notary Public					

			Date:	
STEPHEN SMITH	T			
State of County of	} } ss.			
to me known to be t	he person named in and ne executed the same as	who execute	ed the foregoing instru	
Notary Public				
JAYANT PATEL	afatr		Date: 7/12/9	?7
State of MICHIGAN County of UAKLANA				
acknowledged that h	he person named in and ne executed the same as			AYANT PATEL ument and
Notary Public RONNA M. SII NOTARY PUBLIC-MACOMB ACTING IN OAKLAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	COUNTY, MICH. 25 CO., MI			

4

RECORDED: 04/23/1999